Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regqulation Commission
Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

Resolution No. 05
Series of 2021
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CERTIFICATION
MTERNATIONAL &7 Coremion fos
0 P001:2015

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION
AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSON

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (RA) No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate
Service Act of the Philippines” and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) state
that for Real Estate Salesperson (RES), no examination shall be given, but they shall be
accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board), provided that
they have completed at least two (2) years of college and have undergone training and
seminars in real estate brokerage, as may be required by the Board;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions thereof, for consideration of the Board are the
following applications for registration as RES:
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NAME OF SALESPERSON

ABADECIO, MELANIE PAMATMAT
ABASOLA, MARY JOY DE CASTRO
ABION, JAN HOMER MANTES
ABITAN, IVAN JOHN LUMIBAO
ACERO, JANE ELLISA PALADA
ACIGA, ROXANNE CORRAL

ACLO, RHEL JOHN RIVERO

ACOL, ROMAR TAJAROS

ACTA, MICAH CATHERINE BOBADILLA
ADAJAR, JOHN CALEB OPIANA
ADESER, CARMELA JONASAN
ADIVISO, MIGUEL LAUREQUEZ
ADRIANO, RONALD JAY MANJARES
ADRIAS, HOLYZEND GUTIERREZ
AFABLE, IVAN JOSHUA ASANON
AGAPAY, MARK MICHAEL LABASTIDA
AGLERON, BILLY SOLOMON ABILAR
AGRAVANTE, RICHARD CELESTIAL
AGULTO, ANICIA BARIRING
AGUSTIN, JELEN LABASAN

AJERO, DEOGRACIAS JR. CLIDORO
ALAMBAN, BUENAVENTURADA TUBO
ALARAS, MICHELLE LONTOC

ALBA, MARA SUZETTE SALVOSA
ALCONES, JEREMY KIEL BASBAS
ALMARINEZ, CAMILLE JOYCE TORRES
ALMEYDA, ANGELO JR. BARRUN
ALMONIA, REYMARK SANTOS
ALTERADO, ROSENDA PINEDA
AMADOR, GERALDINE FANTANOSA
AMBOY, SHEENA LAINE OBINQUE
AMBROCIO, ELENA CASILAG
AMIDA, MARK JOHN GUARINO
AMISTOSO, EMMANUEL DELOS SANTOS

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER PRC LIC.NO
FILIPINAS BONAGUA 0012687
ANGELICA SAN LUIS 0009533
MARY GRACE VIDAD 0020256
ROBERTO NATAN 0031851
JOSEFINA ROSARIO CASTILLO 0005540
DIANE MARIE CUSTODIO 0025191
HIMAYA JAMES 0022288
VANESSA SALVADOR 0005887
NORMAN LIM 0019832
RODEL ESCALADA 0022325
REMIGIA SANTOS 0020037
ALDRINE JOSEF BUNYI 0021076
FRANCISCA ADRIANO 0031660
ELVIN OCAMPO 0025890
BERNADITA TUGNA 0006582
ANGELIQUE LABASTIDA 0030089
JOENARD LAUDENCIA 0031941
PHILIS THERESA CRUZ 0008478
MA. LUISA NEYRA 0016249
DONALD MONTELLANO 0031953
RHODORA VERGARA 0031536
MARICEL LEGASPI 0027202
NEIL JUAN 0026947
ALMA ESPANOL 0012571
RAE ISABELLE ORTEGA 0023086
SHAREE ANNE VELICARIA 0026430
LOURDES ZABALA 0025328
RAYMOND ALARCON 0019405
MIZRAIM PAULMINO 0020580
EDITHA CRUZ 0026760
NINA MICHELLE JACOB 0001643
FILIPINAS BONAGUA 0012687
REYNALDO CAMPILLO 0012617
JOCELYN TRAJANO 0007591

PRC Building Paredes St., Sampaloc
Manila, 1008 Philippines
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ANASTACIO, ELIZABETH OLACO
ANDALES, JOHN MARK SAUT
ANDANAR, CARL ANGELO GAMEZ
ANDRES, KEAZEL MAE

ANGELES, JAKE MACATANGAY
ANOR, FRANK PHILIP MANIMBAYAN
ANTALAN, JENNY ROSE CAJAPE
APARRE, INNA ALLAN LOGRONO
APAWAN, CARLA LUZ MARIT SANTOS
AQUINO, LENY ABAQUETA
AQUINO, MARVIN ESGUERRA
AQUINO, MELLANY GALLENERO
ARAGON, JOHN ERIC DIAZ
ARAGONS, SHERLYN CAIRO
ARCIBAL, MARIA NEMHFA DESALES
ARDINA, JERRYBY ESPINOSA
ARMADA, ALLYZA MAE OLIDAN
ARROZAL, REY ANTHONY MILO
ASCONA, ALBERT JOSEPH GARCIA
ASIS, ALADEN ALCARAZ

ASIS, SONIA MAY CARRILLO
ASONG, LEAH PETIZA

ASPILI, OSCAR JR. BERNADOS
ATOR, MARILOU VILLENA
AVEDANA, JONATHAN OCAMPO
AVELLANA, JOSE ANTONIO Il SUNICO
AVENIDO, ARNOLD VALENCIA
AYSON, MARY MANYABAS
BACALSO, P-JAY CODILLA
BAJENTING, CLARK BEJENIA
BALAGOT, CHRISTOPHER PHILIP DE LA TORRE
BALBA, DEVERLY JIMENEZ
BALCORZA, JOANN BALABA

BALILI, CHERRY ERONICO
BALINGASA, ROXANNE JANE MOPIA
BALLESTEROS, PERLITA BARAIRO
BALLEZA, ANA PAMELA ROSAL
BALO, MICAH BIANCA JARDIOLIN
BALUARTE, MELODY

BANDALAN, FRANCISCO FUNGAN
BANDIBAS, SENEN JEANE FERNANDEZ
BAN-EG, MAUREEN GALLATE
BARAHIM, SANARA REYES

BAROL, ALVIN FRANCISCO
BARRIENTOS, JANICE LIGSAY
BARRO, MARIE GRACE RAMOS
BARROGA, JERVO DENIEL TORREFRANCA
BATAYOLA, MICHELLE LLOREN
BAUTISTA, CARL RIFKEN SALVE
BAUTISTA, EMMANUEL TUNOD
BAUTISTA, ERNESTO JESUS ANGELO IV PURUGGANAN
BEJAR, NINA PATRICIA FLORES
BELARMINO, EDZEL RALPH JUSTIN RACELIS
BELCINA, JAMES BERNARD ALBA
BELZA, MARIA LOWELL LORDAINE MARCO
BENAGUA, ALFREDO JR. ECLEO

FLORA LARES

GERALDINE VILLAROSA
MARK JOHN FRANCISCO
LUIS PAUL MIRASOL 1l
ANTONIO CABRERA
ROBERTO NATAN

ELVIN OCAMPO

GERSHON PONFERRADA
REYMART ZUNIEGA
ARISTEO RAZON

CHONA EDAUGAL
ROBERTO NATAN

ANA MARIE BAUTISTA
ANA CAROLINA ONG
FREDERICK ELEAZAR
RIEL ROQUE

FIRDAUSI MANSUL

RAE ISABELLE ORTEGA
ANNA CARINA DEL CARMEN
DERLYN MACEDA

MARK JOHN FRANCSICO
DONALD SARTE

NINO ANTHONY LAURENTE
JENNIZA BRABA

MARIA FATIMA CRUZ
ELISA LEONA BENITEZ
SHERYL RAMIREZ
JENNIZA BRABA

ALLAN ONG

MARINO GARDUQUE JR.
CHONA EDAUGAL

DANIEL RUANES

ROGER URSOS

NATHALIE JANE RODRIGUEZ
NINO ANTHONY LAURENTE
ROSED MATEO

ARIES FERNANDEZ

MA. THERESA DELOS SANTOS
CHARMAINE DELOS SANTOS
ARLENE SABADO

ALAIN GUDA

NICANOR TAPANGCO
MARY GRACE VIDAD
RAMON ANTON BOQUIREN
JESUS RECASATA I
EVELYN ALIA

JOSEF ELIJAH LIBUT
RITCHIE CHUA

ELVIN OCAMPO

CHRIS OMADTO

JOHN MARTIN PACIA
JOHN MARTIN PACIA

BON CHRISTIAN CHAVEZ
VINCENT AZARCON
MARYEM MIRZA

RAMON ANTON BOQUIREN

0012460
0008126
0027060
0025831
0010526
0031851
0025890
0028403
0026693
0010359
0026515
0031851
0020835
0023171
0005560
0013564
0012644
0023086
0017013
0023336
0027060
0006179
0016123
0003099
0012179
0021092
0023738
0003099
0017269
0003763
0026515
0010512
0028079
0031684
0016123
0020062
0019598
0004793
0032490
0017338
0004723
0000898
0020256
0031836
0016558
0013919
0023437
0020949
0025890
0023297
0031673
0031673
0026706
0026148
0023300
0031836
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BERNARDINO, MICHAEL POON
BERNARDO, CRIS AGUELO
BERNESTO, ROSELLE GASO
BESTUDIO, NILJUN REBAGOS
BLANCO, PHIL-LYN AMAMIO
BODINO, KRISTINE RINON
BOGNOT, RAMISES GUTIERREZ
BONAAGUA, RONI TINDUGAN
BOO, MIA JANE LUNAR

BORLADO, JOHN CHRISTIAN CANDELARIA
BORLAGDATAN, LEONITO BONGANAY
BORROMEO, JEROME EMMANUEL AURELIO
BRENDIA, MA. ERICA CADSAWAN
BRONDIAL, VERGEL JOSE TAGALOG
BUENAFE, ALBERTO TAN
BUENAFLOR, MARIA GERALDINE ROSE DUMPIT
BUENAVENTURA, RYAN JAY ORTEGA
BUERA, JUNELYN GEDARO
BUFABLE, CHRISTINE JOY GEOCADA
BUJATIN, RIZALYN DALAGUIT
BUNALES, ENGLEBERT LORICA
BUNDA, CHRISTIAN PAUL EUSTAQUIO
BUNDOC, JAYVEE BREGOLA
BURGESS, JENNYLEE VILLAROSA
BUSTOS, NIKITA GENIO

CABASAL, JOHN EXZEKIEL SANCHEZ
CABER, MA. ARIANNE MAEH MENSON
CABERO, KENNETH RIVERO
CADAVOS, JARED ACE HANDAYAN
CALDERON, EMERSON USISON
CALIMAG, FERDELISA DALIDA
CALIMLIM, NAPOLEON YANORIA
CALITISEN, MARIA ROSALINDA MORABE
CALLUENG, FERDINAND GARALDE
CALMA, CHARLES DARRELL
CAMACHO, EVA LOCANAS
CAMACLANG, LENY LAMZON
CAMPION, CECIL BARICAR
CANANGA, MA. CRESILDALYN MACAMAY
CANDA, AXSIELLE FAY SAMILLANO
CANONIZADO, SHEENA BAUZON
CANOZA, ROLLIE MADIZ
CANSORTE, JERARD PALIZA
CAPARINO, ERWIN SARNO
CARABEO, NICOLAS JEFFERSON VARIAS
CARATAO, CARLENE PINUELA
CARBONILLA, NELJUN ABUCAYAN
CARDENO, RYAN JAY BACULA
CARINO, JORLAND LUPIBA
CARLOS, LAURENCE AARON
CARPIO, MARK LAWRENCE DE LUNA
CASADOR, JUDE MICHAEL DELA CRUZ
CASELA, JERICO MARIANO IGNACIO
CASTILLO, CRISTOPHER PECAYO
CASTILLO, GERALDINE CASTILLO

(ABADECIO, MELANIE PAMATMAT - ZULIETA, DOROTHY BALILA)

FILIPINAS BONAGUA
MARIA ESTHER ANNE SINGSON
JOHN LOWIE MENDOZA
GELI VILLALUZ

JAMES HAROLD DENDERO
VALERIE MAE MIJARES
BENICIO VENDRAN MACASAET Il
ERMINDA VICEDO

MARK CARLO KING
JUNALYN BAGON

RALF ROGER TAGAO
TONILEN SALVADOR
NINO ANTHONY LAURENTE
LOURDES MAAT
RAYMOND JAN RAMOS
ELMAN JONAS CRUZ
CONNIE ALAGOS
BUENAVISTA CO

MARIA ESTHER ANNE SINGSON
CARMEL STA. ANA
VIVIAN BUNALES

LYZA JEAN BANATE
SHEILA MARIE RAVAL
RAYMOND BURGESS JR.
DERLYN MACEDA

EARL GIANCARLO DEE
EDGAR SABIO

LOUISE CELEEN CRUZ
NINO JERALD CRUZ
CRISTINE IMPERIAL
ALAIN GUDA

WILFREDO LITAN

MYLA PULIDO

FIRDAUSI MANSUL

ANNE CRYSTALLE OZAMIS
RONAN VILLAGONZALO
PAULITA PAGUNTALAN
BRYAN MARK CAMPION
NICANOR TAPANGCO
MARK SHERWIN CHAN
ANTONIO CABRERA
NANCY TIA

MARIBEL EYADAN
HIMAYA JAMES

ANTONIO CABRERA
MARICARL CARATAO-GABRIEL
NANCY TIA

MARIA ROWENDA NUNEZ
EDRIAN FRANCISCO
ANNE LORRAINE TUAZON
RENESES SENERES
AVERRY RACHO
JENNIFER ROSE TRINIDAD
DANIEL RUANES
RIZALINA MERCADO

0012687
0005179
0013376
0024242
0029909
0025372
0018957
0000517
0019159
0026655
0013076
0028942
0016123
0006251
0028100
0022740
0019824
0021674
0005179
0005011
0019079
0031948
0019114
0019921
0023336
0020951
0005145
0031784
0021819
0025877
0004723
0008113
0002561
0012644
0013141
0007089
0019056
0022089
0000898
0012226
0010526
0001464
0005263
0022288
0010526
0021828
0001464
0029367
0026370
0024769
0024476
0031636
0005122
0010512
0015132
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CASTRE, ROSALIE GULMATICO
CASTRO, MARGILYN QUILITANO
CATIGAN, NORMITA GLORIOSO
CELADA, JOSE LENARD QUIAMCO
CENTINAJE, KATHERINE OCIER
CERIOLA, GIL LUMAGBAS
CHANDUMAL, MARK LAVIN YEBES
CHAVEZ, JORDAN BUBAN

CHEN, KANOSHYR DEE

CHONG, RHEA CAMILLE TAN
CHUAQUICO, DANICA SANCHEZ
CLEMENTE, JASMINE SAN VALENTIN
CLIMACO, PATRICIA MICHAELA RICAFORT
CO, CRISTILYN CHUA

COLO, CATHERINE ROSE MALOLOY-ON
COLORADO, KENN HOWARD DESACADA
CONCEPCION, ALESSANDRA DIANA BARCENAS
CONCEPCION, MARILYN GAIN
CONCEPCION, MELANIE BALON
CONSORTE, JERARD PALIZA
CONTI, TEOFILA MALIBIRAN
CONVOCAR, GLENDA APOLINARIO
CORDERO, AUREO SALVADOR
CORDERO, NICHOLE ANN DE GUZMAN
CORTES, MA. ESSAH THERESA
CREDITO, NORWIN DUALAN

CRUZ, LORMINIA MARQUEZ

CRUZ, MARISOL AMPARO

CRUZ, RICARDO JR. LERIORATO
CU, JONALYN ESTRADA

CUVOS, ANNA ERIKA ORTEGA
DACANAY, CHRISTOPER PARAOAN
DACANAY, ELLA KAY BALBAS

DAEF, MICHELE AUSTRIA
DAGANDAN, LYNNEH BETITA
DAGUN, WELMA MALAZARTE
DALISAY, CHARMELYN ALMANON
DAQUIOAG, RICK JAYSON TULIAO
DAVANTES, KATE ACUIN

DAVID, JANNELLE QUIRIDO

DAVID, JESSA PALOMO

DAWAT, JONATHAN RAYALA
DAYATA, MARLYN FRANCISCO

DE GUZMAN, REMIE AMATORIO

DE GUZMAN, SARAH JESSICA KYLE MONDERIN
DE JESUS, RHEA DE GUZMAN

DE LA PAZ, PRINZ GABRIELLE REYES
DE ROJAS, CHARLES KENNETH DUENAS
DEANG, ROMANA DE JESUS
DEANO, LEI ANDREA ANGELES
DECILIO, MELDRINE DELA CRUZ
DEL ROSARIO, DEXIE HERNANDEZ
DEL ROSARIO, GERALD JOSEPH ENCISO
DELA CRUZ, ADRIAN HILARIO

DELA CRUZ, JENIFFER ECUACION

CANDY JAY IGNACIO
IRMINA TAYAG

PHILIP EVARDONE
DANIEL DELOS SANTOS JR.
GELI VILLALUZ

RENNMAR CASTRO
CHRISTINE SANGALANG
LAWRENCE GIL BARRON
BRYAN LAWRENCE CHEN
MARIA ESTHER ANNE SINGSON
MARY GRACE VIDAD

NINO ANTHONY LAURENTE
ELISA LEONA BENITEZ
GERALD EVANGELISTA
RYAN RESURRECCION
ANTONIO CABRERA
KAREN CARMELITA ARANAS
MARY ANN TERCERO
LESTER KIM ALABE
MARIBEL EYADAN
JOSEPH LAMSON

JOSEPH TIMOTHY SALVADOR
EVANGELINE YIA

RHEA JOYCE LOCSIN
SARAH JANE GUIMBAOLIBOT
MARISSA FE TABOR
LORENA REFRIMA
FIRDAUSI MANSUL
MARIA FATIMA CRUZ
MARINO GARDUQUE JR.
EDRIAN FRANCISCO

JAN MICHAEL ACOSTA
DOLORES MENDOZA
DONALD MONTELLANO
ANGEL LEA MARIZ FODRA
JANICE TEOLOGO
NELSON BULAHAN JR.
ROSALINDA UMOSO
RICARDO DELA SIERRA
REMIGIA SANTOS
KRISTIAN AQUINO

MARY GRACE RIVERA
RAYMOND ALARCON
FILIPINAS BONAGUA
PRECIOUS JOY CARABEO
ROY GILBUELA

MARK SHERWIN CHAN
NOEL CORDERO
JAEZELENE LANUZA
JUDITH MONTECILLO
ARCADIO DUCUT JR.
RAMON DOLAR
LEOVIGILDA TAPALES
AVERRY RACHO
BENJAMIN MANLANGIT JR.

0022330
0023978
0012680
0026757
0024242
0021694
0004694
0011755
0029052
0005179
0020256
0016123
0021092
0010998
0008722
0010526
0014714
0020405
0021129
0005263
0012391
0024017
0000067
0017618
0020803
0007266
0004537
0012644
0012179
0003763
0026370
0031323
0001510
0031953
0031939
0024172
0031434
0014651
0032555
0020037
0020222
0027402
0019405
0012687
0031213
0014187
0012226
0022015
0004093
0027716
0000995
0003373
0001492
0031636
0012676
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DELA CRUZ, JOHN MICHAEL VILLADOLID
DELA CRUZ, LEA RAMIREZ

DELA CRUZ, PATRICK JOHN BAJA
DELA CRUZ, PRESSIE NAVIGAR
DELA VEGA, RODELYN DE LEON
DELADIA, MARIEFE TAYER

DELIG, EMERALD MALDO

DELOS ANGELES, IRAWISH MANLUNGAT
DEUNIDA, ANICETA LARIOSA
DIAMBRANG, MOHAIMEN ACUB
DIESTA, HERMIE DESCARGA
DIFUNTORUM, MA. LORNA BERONGOY
DIMALIG, CYRUS JOSEPH VAILOCES
DIMAPILIS, CRISTINA RAMILO
DIMAYUGA, ADRIAN FLORES

DIO, ELENITA GONZALES

DIONELA, ANGELIQUE TADUAN
DIONISIO, JOSEPHINE SANTOS
DIONISIO, LIWAYWAY ESTRELLA
DOLOR, LANCE NATHANIEL JAVELOSA
DOLOT, ANNA MARIE MARFIL
DOMALAON, LOWIE DEUNA
DOMINGO, BERNADETTE CERBITO
DONADILLO, MARK ANTHONY SAMSON
DRICE, MARRY GRACE AGAYA
DRILON, GRECIL OBASA

DULFO, SYLVIA MIEN

DUMANCAS, CONTESSA DEMEGILIO
DUMDUM, ANALIZA LAUREANO
DURAN, CATHERINE GALVEZ
DURUIN, CHARLTON AGTUCA

DY, KARL TANAG

ELEAZAR, ALAIN JERSON ZAPANTA
EMBANG, MARISSA COMPUESTO
EMPLEO, APRIL RESTAR

EPAN, JOANNA MARIE TUBAT

ERA, EVANGELINE OSETE

ESGANA, RIOVI MALINAO
ESGUERRA, JOHN CASTILLO
ESPERO, MARIAH ALIA PUJANES
ESPINO, GLADYS DUMALAON
ESPINO, MARC EDRINE VILORIA
ESPIRIDION, JOSE CARLOS GREGORIO
ESTACIO, LORENZO DUMALE
ESTAVILLO, SALVACION CASTANEDA
ESTEBAN, AVELINO JR. DORIA
ESTRADA, KENNETH BERMUDO
ESTRELLADO, JOSELITO APUADA
EVA, JOSHUA TABLANTE
EVANGELISTA, ELAINE MERCE CARIASO
FABIAN, RONA ANN CANARE
FABON, JOSE PAULO REYES
FADRI, DENICE PELLOSIS
FAJARDO, FRED RAFFY BERAMO
FANLO, JHAMIE LAUREJAS

SARAH JANE
GUIMBAOLIBOT

IMEE VITUG

MELISSA ANNE GURAY
JOHNNY VILLADOR
MARICEL POTES

VIRGINIA NATIVIDAD CONCHA
STEPHANIE ANNE ANONUEVO
RIEL ROQUE

MA. VICTORIA ABANAG
AVERRY RACHO

AILEEN COMA

JENNIZA BRABA
ANGELICA SAN LUIS
ARISTEO RAZON

MELANIE ITABLE

GINA PUNZALAN

NORMAN LIM

ANGELIQUE LABASTIDA
JOSEPHINE RUFINO

NEIL JUAN

SARAH JANE GUIMBAOLIBOT
ALAIN GUDA

VARN IGNACIO

JHON DAVEFORT CARABIT
JONATHAN JERUSALEM
JOHN CONRAD CRUZ
BRENDO GAVASAN
JULIUS BORGONIA JR.
FERNANDO HEBRON

EIAN ROWE MASONGSONG
HANZEL DIANNE DELA CRUZ
ANTONIO CABRERA

ANA MARIE BAUTISTA
HANZ GARR TORRES
SHAREE ANNE VELICARIA
ERWIN JOHN SIA

ALMA ESPANOL

MYLA PULIDO

NIXON ROMANO

TITIANA MARIE GOLEZ
MARINO GARDUQUE JR.
CEZAR DY HIANTO

JEM VODKA CELLANO
CATHERINE RAMBONGGA
ARJAY BAUTISTA

CYBILLE MARIE RENOMERON
EDNA ESTRADA
ANTHONY ALBIOLA
ROBERTO NATAN

JOHN CARLO PARUNGAO
SUSIE TRIGUERO

MARCEL ANTHONY GOMERI
ROBERT CRISTEL DACANAY JR.
REYMART ZUNIEGA
CHRISTOPHER ALLAN VILAR

0020803

0028360
0022494
0020808
0023320
0007537
0015453
0013564
0000605
0031636
0028428
0003099
0009533
0010359
0009359
0012059
0019832
0030089
0031067
0026947
0020803
0004723
0016798
0021695
0003657
0021543
0004083
0022650
0008656
0027600
0031651
0010526
0020835
0005083
0026430
0016492
0012571
0002561
0008750
0003777
0003763
0019532
0026692
0027526
0021303
0027759
0019578
0026271
0031851
0004260
0011358
0013604
0013415
0026693
0028565
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FELICIANO, JOHN ALBERT SAMSON
FERNANDO, LILIAN MELLIZA
FERNANDO, RICHEL DELA PINA
FERRER, FRANCES VERA RAMIREZ
FERRER, JAZEL ANN CREENCIA
FESARILLO, DENNIS

FLORANTE, CZAR ANSELL ARAUJO
FLORENDO, BRIAN KARLO JALGALADO
FLORENTINO, PAGIBIG HANNA GERONIMO
FLORES, ANALOU CLIMACO
FLORES, JAYSON TAYAG

FLORES, JELAR ANGELES

FLORES, MARIZ CAUBA

FLORES, NATHAN ROLAND ROCES
FLORES, RADHARANI FIGUERAS
FRANCISCO, DANA YMACULIN CRISOSTOMO
FRANCISCO, EDZZA GADIL
FUKUDA, MAYUMI JANEO
GABAGAT, MARK ULYSSES LIMGUIS
GADIL, CAMILLE CAJUSTIN
GALANG, BIENVENIDO Il RUBENECIA
GALERA, MARCELLE JOSEPHINE MACATIGOS
GALO, RAMJELL TING
GANGARAMANI, SANITA FLORES
GARCIA, FEBE GRACE EDRADA
GARCIA, ERLINDA PARTOSA
GARCIA, GLAZEL GERONIMO
GARCIA, MA. ALEXANDRIA ARAGON
GARCIA, MARY MARGARET REYES
GARCIA, RICHARD JULIUS UBANDO
GARDUQUE, REA DORADO
GAUDAN, KATRINA VALLADOLID
GAVASAN, LOTTIE MARIE CARPO
GELI, JUAN ANTONIO PABLO BORMOY
GENDIVE, MARY JOY PAMFILO
GERONIMO, ARRIANE RIANO

GIL, MA. CLARISSA ALMIRA DULALIA
GINOO, JZELINA

GO, JUNALYN DOMINGO

GOLEZ, LILAN FLORES

GOLPEO, ROZETTE RICCA CADANGAN
GOMEZ, REGINA RANCE

GONZAGA, SHAIRA MAE DINEROS
GONZALES, KING FRANCHESCO MACASAET
GONZALES, MARITES RIODEQUE
GONZALES, NIEVES BUCO
GUADALUPE, EDWINA CAS
GUEVARRA, JO EDWARD LOU LABUDIONG
GUIM, WESTY FALIA MANFOSTE
GUMBOC, KENNY SOLLANO

GURAY, JESSICA FATALLA
GUTIERREZ, BREN REANNE IGARTA
GUTIERREZ, JESHRAEL LEOMO
GUTIERREZ, KATHINA ANGELA CARBONELL
GUTIERREZ, SUZETTE VALEEN WONG

MARYEM MIRZA

RITCHIE CHUA

MARIA FATIMA CRUZ
MARLON LOYOLA

MUTYA CERVANTES

JHON DAVEFORT CARABIT
GABRIEL LIBACAO JR.
EMANUEL FLORENDO
MARY ANN SOTELO
PRESENTACION OBIA
RANDOLPH DESALES JR.
FIRDAUSI MANSUL

ELVIN OCAMPO

VALERIE YVETTE SANTOS
MARINO GARDUQUE JR.
JOSEPHINE RUFINO
CYBILLE MARIE RENOMERON
LYNGIE BACALLA
MIRRIAM JOY CRISTOBAL
CYBILLE MARIE RENOMERON
FRANCISCO AQUINO
NICOLE ANNE MARIE CHOA
MIGUEL GABRIEL CARANDANG
ROSHAN GANGARAMANI
SHERRY ANN EBORA
CLARISSE BONGA
SHERYL RAMIREZ

ERWIN JOHN SIA

TITIANA MARIE GOLEZ
ROBERT CRISTEL DACANAY JR.
REYNALDO TABERAO
NIXON ROMANO

BRENDO GAVASAN
MARIFE DORENDEZ

LEA ESPINOSA

NINO ANTHONY LAURENTE
FLORENTINO DULALIA JR.
MARY JEAN GINOO
EVANGELINE YIA

AZELA HONOR

ANA MARIE BAUTISTA
MARISSA REA

CHARMAINE DELOS SANTOS
BENICIO VENDRAN MACASAET ||
EVELYN CANDELARIO
PRINSECITA CENIZA VALDEZ
MARK CARLO KING
LOWELL PAGDANGANAN
MARIA ANGELICA VERZOSA
GERALDINE JUANA GARCIA
MELISSA ANNE GURAY
ANDREA LU

MARK ABBE NITAFAN
ANGELA KARMELLA OCAMPO
ANA MARIE BAUTISTA

0023300
0020949
0012179
0015028
0031435
0021695
0022334
0000214
0018526
0001004
0004954
0012644
0025890
0005611
0003763
0031067
0027759
0000195
0028097
0027759
0012541
0027618
0021937
0028692
0026602
0031681
0023738
0016492
0003777
0013415
0025077
0008750
0004083
0022050
0026925
0016123
0000010
0032477
0000067
0014120
0020835
0024162
0032490
0018957
0002226
0013351
0019159
0001241
0032415
0031433
0022494
0012997
0017180
0027776
0020835
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311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365

HABLA, AISA JOY ALBAO
HERNANDEZ, CRISANTA EMBON
HERNANDO, CHERRY EVANGELISTA
HERRERA, ANGELA PAULA MOSQUITE
HERRERO, ROSELYN CASIO
HIPOLITO, TREVOR AUTRY JAAFAR
HONTIVEROS, LHENETTE LUMOT
HUGO, EUDELO BALDO

HURBODA, LOUWALLIEN ENRILE
HUSSIN, RISMA TALIB

IGAIMIN, JEZELLE FAYE MALABANAN
IHAP, SUSANA TORRES

ILINON, GRACIA JUANITAS
INDIOSANA, MARY JANE ALHARI
ISON, BEVERLYN SISON

IWAKABE, GELIA BONCALES
JALON, MARICAR ATILANO

JANG, GLENN MARK YULO
JARABE, SERAFIN JR. Il JACOLBIA
JARALVE, MAJESTY DALE
JOCSON, LENDLE LEJARDE

JOSE, JOSELITO CASTILLO

JOSE, JULIENNE DE RIVERA
JOSON, ALLAN CATIPAN

JOSON, ANGELICA GALANG

JUAN, GENEVA DE GUZMAN
JULIANO, JOY ANN ESCARTIN
JUNIAR, ALLEN GUEVARRA
JUSTIMBASTE, JASON RAY CAYABYAB
KATIGBAK, ANDRE DOMINIC LOCSIN
KATOH, JEREMIAH LUDOVICE

KEY, MARY GRACE TOLENTINO
KINGSU, MICHAEL

LABANDERO, DARREL JAMES MINO
LABRAGUE, MIRASOL LANTAJO
LABRO, ANA MERICA MERCADO
LACANLALAY, MARK JAY

LADAN, HYLENE LABINGHISA
LAGUERTA, JOANNE RIZZA VIDUYA
LAGUMBAY, JAYCEL FE BOLO
LAGUMBAY, JONEL JALINA
LAMPATAN, ZULAMEN SAMID
LANDRITO, GABRIEL LUIS SENAJON
LAO, ERICA PATRICIA TAN

LAPID, TRISHIA GRACE JUSTO
LATO, BIANCA SILVA

LAUREANO, JERRY DEOGRACIAS
LAVITORIA, RAMIL MATNOG
LEANO, BEVERLY BANDILLA
LEGARDE, ROWENA GRAPE
LEOBIA, RUSSELL PARAON
LEPPAGO, LLOYED LESTER AGTONG
LIBREJA, RALPH JOHN MIRANDILLA
LIM, IMELDA PANCHO

LIM, JEWELYN TY

(ABADECIO, MELANIE PAMATMAT - ZULIETA, DOROTHY BALILA)

NATHALIE JANE RODRIGUEZ
EIAN ROWE MASONGSONG
MIZRAIM PAULMINO
EMELY CUAMAG
MENCHIE IRAL
JOSEPHINE RUFINO
JIREH GARCIA

DERLYN MACEDA

ROY GILBUELA

MARIA LOWELLYN SICHON
GODOFREDO DAGDAG JR.
SAMUEL JUAN

MYLA PULIDO

ROY GILBUELA
GRACIANO DE LEON 11l
DARREL DIGAL

ROY GILBUELA

ABIGAIL SUMARIBA
SUSAN YUMANG

GLAIZA MARIE APOSTOL
EDWARD VINCENT OLIVA
LORIELYN GARCIA
BERNADITA TUGNA
ABIGAIL SUMARIBA
AILEEN COMA

MARCO ANTONIO CUSTODIO
LOWELL PAGDANGANAN
ARIANNE KAYE DUPRA
RIEL ROQUE

KARL MICHAEL ONTENGCO
ANNA CARINA DEL CARMEN
MARY GRACE RIVERA
IRIS MAE MEANA
FIRDAUSI MANSUL
JULIET CHA

ANA RICA LABRO

ARNOLD BRIAN CO

FELDA ACORIN

MARIANNE LAGUERTA
REYNALDO CAMPILLO
RAMON ANTON BOQUIREN
FRANCIA VICTORIO
VALERIE YVETTE SANTOS
JOHN PAUL LAM

HANZEL DIANNE DELA CRUZ
FIRDAUSI MANSUL
ARCADIO SAPLAN JR.
JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ
SARAH JANE GUIMBAOLIBOT
MARIA FATIMA CRUZ
MARIA KATHLEEN ESPIRITU
RINA DELICANA

NINO ANTHONY LAURENTE
MARIA ALELI VILLACORTE
ARIANNE KAYE DUPRA

0031684
0027600
0020580
0026782
0032543
0031067
0027047
0023336
0014187
0026905
0021998
0002192
0002561
0014187
0003450
0020674
0014187
0032222
0031904
0025368
0027606
0028694
0006582
0032222
0028428
0025242
0001241
0026954
0013564
0010999
0017013
0027402
0005055
0012644
0025904
0015210
0003123
0001009
0003766
0012617
0031836
0032480
0005611
0022355
0031651
0012644
0028800
0027073
0020803
0012179
0015717
0019175
0016123
0019763
0026954



Board of Real Estate Service
Res. No. 05, series of 2021
(ABADECIO, MELANIE PAMATMAT - ZULIETA, DOROTHY BALILA)

Page 8

366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420

LLAMAS, LESLIE DAWN HIPE
LLANTO, PATRICIA RITCHELLE IBIAS
LORA, CHESTER EMMANUEL SOMUTIA
LU, VERONICA NICOLE BAYLON
LUMBAO, KATE CAMASIS
MACALAM, IRENE BELLE MALACAO
MADINO, PATRICK ARDEIL ROXAS
MADRILEJOS, SANDRA LIZA ELERIA
MAGNO, GENELYN CAP-ATAN
MAGUEFLOR, BEATRICE ANGELA LAPUS
MALAPIRA, JOSE MARI CUEVAS
MALLARI, MERCY PASCUAL
MALLILLIN, JOY MENDEZ

MALVAR, MARIVIC AMIT
MAMANSAG, ROSALIND CORPUZ
MANAIG, ALEX VINCENT PARABUAC
MANALANG, ARLENE DELA CRUZ
MANANGAN, JEFFERSON PARAGAS
MANDAPAT, ERWIN VILLACORTA
MANGALUZ, KEVIN BATUNGBAKAL
MANGANTI, GLENDA SAN JUAN
MANGOBA, ROCHELLE COLLADO
MANGUBAT, BENZON DEL ROSARIO
MANITO, JOICE SALIENDRA
MANUEL, BERNARD MENDOZA
MANUEL, JUNAFE PATAC
MAQUINANA, KENNETH CRUZADO
MARAON, MARICEL CARULLO
MARCELO, CONCHA NELIA ESPIRITU
MARCIANO, LAWRENCE BARRIOS
MARIANO, ANGELICA QUITONG
MARTINEZ, YVETTE MARIE MARASIGAN
MASANGKAY, NORHATA GUINDOLONGAN
MATAS, EMERINO GRATUITO
MATIBAG, DULCE CORAZON DIMAANO
MATILDO, AJ MICHAEL PARAS
MAYOR, JAMES LLOYD ABILA
MAYUGA, EVA MARY ARCEMO
MCDONOUGH, MARIA KARINA NOLASCO
MEDINA, JENNY JOVEN

MEDINA, MELART BAYAGA
MEDRANA, MARIA CONSUELO BISCOCHO
MEILY, ALFREDO LEANDRO
MELLONIDA, ROLYN CAYUD-ONG
MENDOZA, AILEEN SOLOMON
MENDOZA, AILENE CALARA
MILLENDEZ, JOHN BENEDICT
MIRANDA, CHARIZ LOIS AQUINO
MIRANDA, MARIA NIEVES FLORES
MODESTO, OLIVIA TOLEDO
MOLATO, JESSA MAE

MOLINO, MARITES GROSPE
MONSALVE, MICHELLE QUINONES
MONTEREY, RAQUEL RICO
MONTILLANO, JAYMIE GUERRERO

JACKSON LIM JR.

ANNA CARINA DEL CARMEN
RANDOLPH DESALES JR.
JUAN LUIS ENRIQUEZ
EDRIAN FRANCISCO
DANIEL DELOS SANTOS JR.
EILEEN MADINO
STEPHANIE ANNE ANONUEVO
LORELEI LIM

AILEEN COMA
CHRISTOPHER LEO TABAYAN
CYBILLE MARIE RENOMERON
EMMA RODRIGUEZ
EVELYN TAPIRU

NINA MICHELLE JACOB
GERALDINE VILLAROSA
PAUL CHRISTIAN TABURADA
RAE ISABELLE ORTEGA
RONIE REYES

IMEE VITUG

FILIPINAS BONAGUA
VILMA PONS

ANTONIO CABRERA

DAISY HIPOLITO

SEDFREY LACSAMANA
MARIA TERESA SALAYON
NINA MICHELLE JACOB
ROCHELLE PAMPLINA
JERALDINE AIZA TAN
JOSEPHINE RUFINO
HIMAYA JAMES

ANGELICA SAN LUIS
GLENNY PEREZ

JOHN CONRAD CRUZ
JOENARD LAUDENCIA
JOSEPH TIMOTHY SALVADOR
MIRRIAM JOY CRISTOBAL
MIZRAIM PAULMINO
ARIES FERNANDEZ
THERESA ANHAG

RAP LAUREN ANCHETA
CAROLINA CECILIA DESTACAMENTO
JEAN CHRISTIANA ONG
REYNALDO CAMPILLO
RHEA JOYCE LOCSIN
RAISSA CISTER

CYBILLE MARIE RENOMERON
ANGELICA SAN LUIS
IMELDA CHARISSA PINTO
ANA MARIE BAUTISTA

MA. THERESA DELOS SANTOS
MENCHIE IRAL

MARIA CARMELINA BELTRAN
MELANIE ITABLE
LOUIECITO CATANDIJAN

0005478
0017013
0004954
0026638
0026370
0026757
0000612
0015453
0031742
0028428
0024778
0027759
0016379
0027735
0001643
0008126
0012596
0023086
0023961
0028360
0012687
0027908
0010526
0028175
0013144
0001247
0001643
0020127
0004947
0031067
0022288
0009533
0024797
0021543
0031941
0024017
0028097
0020580
0019598
0027882
0003344
0000920
0013561
0012617
0017618
0012110
0027759
0009533
0001045
0020835
0004793
0032543
0003669
0009359
0021900
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421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475

MONZALES, PONCIANO JR. DELANTAR
MORENO, RONALD MORLA
MUNCADA, GERNY GIRAY
MUNOZ, EMELIGENE DIAZ

MUNOZ, JOBELLE FORTEZA
MUNOZ, MYLENE LACSA

NAGUIT, LIRA BENITEZ

NARIO, FELIX Il CRUZ

NARRAL, VANDEXON GOMEZ
NATIVIDAD, BERNADETTE GEVANA
NGO, REAGAN YU

NIKMARAM, MOHAMMAD REZA
NIKMARAM, ROYA DE LEON

NILO, CAROLINE DELOS SANTOS
NOCHE, CLAUDINE ALBUEN
NONOY, EUNIZA STA. ROSA
NUESTRO, JUSTINE EDWARD SARMIENTO
OBANA, ELMAR ROJO

OBIEN, NEIL KENNETH CABRIGA
OBLEFIAS, CHRISTINE SEGARRA
OBLIGAR, ODISSA QUEENIE LIBOT
OBO, DHANNA LYN LAGUIDAO
OCTAVIO, EVERSON MATIENZO
OCULAR, LEONIFE MACALINDONG
ODTOHAN, MARIETTA BUNAO
OGNITA, JERICO ESTOMO
OLFATO, DAN MICHAEL CUENTO
ONTING, REGINALD CARLO ABAN
OPENA, ROSE ANN NICOLE
OQUIALDA, JOBELLE MARTIN
ORCALES, EDMON SONEJA
ORTEGA, CARMELA VALLE

OTICO, PRINCESS ALLAREY
OTUCAN, RANIE JR. PALISOC
PADES, AGNES CAPON

PADILLA, JONATHAN LUNA

PADRE, GIL CHRISTIAN TORRES
PADUA, MICHAEL JOHN BANDAVIA
PAEZ, MICHELLE CALUPAS
PAGUTA, KAREN OSEA
PAJARILLO, DULCE FAUSTINO
PALACIO, KRISTOFFER KENNETH AGONDEZ
PALACIOS, JENNIFER JANIO
PALADA, LYSANDER VILLALUZ
PALAS, SHAINE SALUD

PALDEZ, MARIA ACHASO
PALENCIA, ANDRE CRUZ

PALMA, MARIE LEE BALAHADIA
PALMERO, RYAN BORAC

PALMES, MARY GRACE FRANCISCO
PAMINTUAN, DARWIN JUADA
PANALIGAN, MELODY THERESITA PLAC
PANGILINAN, ERIKA ALEGARBES
PANSACALA, ROSENDO JR. CARINO
PANTALEON, HARRIS ABRIAN CUDOG

MARIA FATIMA CRUZ
JOHN KENDY SMILE SAJUELA
REGAN RAMOS JR.

MA. ELISA PASCUAL

IMEE VITUG

AILEEN FELICIANO
AILEEN COMA
CHARMAINE DELOS SANTOS
ROBERTO NATAN

NIDA GEVANA

ELEANOR THERESA YAW
EVERIE XAN BORJA
DIANA CLARISSA TORRES
CRISCELLA MALICDEM
MIGUEL HERNAN SOLIS
EUMONE REY MAGADAN
ARIANNE KAYE DUPRA
RHEA JOYCE LOCSIN

IVY MOREEN DAHLEN
PATRICK ANDREW PEREZ
EDWARD VINCENT OLIVA
RICARDO DELA SIERRA
FILIPINAS BONAGUA
TEODORA ALBUQUERQUE
DARREL DIGAL

TEOFILA HERNANDEZ
JENEVER QUINICOT
BENJAMIN MANLANGIT JR.
NANCY TIA

LORIE VELUNTA

MYRNA GARCIA
ANGELICA AYOP

JULIET CHA

EDWARD ESTRADA
JAMES HAROLD DENDERO
MARY JOY GARCIA
LESTER KIM ALABE
JEANNE RED

ARIES FERNANDEZ
ROSEMARIE ROSIMO

EDUARDO RAMON SANTOS JR.

KELVIN MATTHEW UY
LILIBETH ARABE

MARIA FATIMA MARIANO
EDGAR SABIO

LIMUEL FRANGE JR.
ERWIN JOHN SIA
GERLIE GARCIA

ANNIE ROSE MORFE
ANTHONY ALBIOLA
NIXON ROMANO
BERNADITA TUGNA
JOSEF ELIJAH LIBUT
ROBERTO BENJAMIN RIOS
FIRDAUSI MANSUL

0012179
0031675
0024324
0023072
0028360
0031476
0028428
0032490
0031851
0032528
0028299
0025321
0018403
0005612
0004804
0016432
0026954
0017618
0011316
0016251
0027606
0032555
0012687
0031478
0020674
0006909
0031562
0012676
0001464
0012796
0031461
0026107
0025904
0027562
0029909
0031802
0021129
0001681
0019598
0011636
0008150
0031708
0031520
0026758
0005145
0003489
0016492
0022872
0032505
0026271
0008750
0006582
0023437
0015771
0012644
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476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530

PAPA, MARIEL MANUEL

PAR, MA. DOLORES CHUCA
PARAJAS, LEOMALYN TADTAD
PARALLAG, OLIVER RACIMO
PARAMEO, METCHAL SAURO
PARRE, CHRISTIAN MONZON
PARRENO, GREG SPENCER FELIPE
PATRICIO, JACQUELINE MACALINO
PAYLA, OLIVER MANUEL NERVES
PE, RIO AGUINALDO

PE, ZACHARIAH DENS SEVILLA
PELAYO, JUVY REYES

PELINO, TERESITA

PENA, MICHAEL JARAPA

PENIDO, JERWIN CAGAMPANG
PEPITO, MARILOU ABRINA
PERATER, JOSELITO OLIVAR
PEREJAS, ELENOR OSIO

PERENA, FERDINAND CHAN
PEREZ, MICHAEL VILLARIZA
PEREZ, MYLENE TOLENTINO
PEREZ, TERESITA GUINTO

PERIA, SABINO PECAYO

PERNAL, REXIE AMAR

PETALVER, MELANIE LITA

PILAPIL, MA. ANGELICA NACION
PILLA, MARICEL GONZALES
PINEDA, IVORY APPLE ANQUILLANO
PINEDA, RITCHELLIE GREGORIO
PINILI, JONNA CAPULONG
PLAMENCO, AXL ERAYA

POBLETE, WILSON ROMAN

POE, PATRICK LEONCIO

PONLAON, ANTHONY LOPIO
POTOT, JAMEL ANGELO PASTORIZO
PRESA, GLENNIEZ MAE BROAS
PRESBITERO, NICASIO DE LEOZ
PRESTADO, ROSELL ORCINE
PROCAL, CHERRYL SORIANO
PUCKETT, MILA SOLANOY
PULANCO, ELIZABETH TOROY
PULGA, MARY ABIGAEL BELBES
QUEROBIN, ELVIE RIVERA
QUERUBIN, MARIONNE YVETTE
QUIJANO, RALPH EUELL MAPILISAN
QUIJANO, SHIRLEY TY

QUIMBO, RAMICA BRENDA LEE
QUINDOZA, DESIREE PINOHERMOSO
QUINDOZA, EMMERSON PENAFLORIDA
QUINSAY, ROMEO SUBIDO

QUIROZ, GABRIEL GIOVANNI JR. PABELICO
QUITAIN, NESLIE VERGARA
QUITQOY, LUCIANO INOFERIO
QUITOY, MERIE JANE VENZUELO
QUIZON, JOAQUIN ALFONSO BAUTISTA

EDWARD VINCENT OLIVA
JULIE MAE MALAGA

JUAN PAOLO REYES
ARNEL DE LEON

BRYAN MARK CAMPION
ANGELITA RESULTA
MARCO ANTONIO CUSTODIO
MARIA RITA PALMA
MABEL CHARMINIA SAYSON
JAYSON TUMACAS

MARIA ESTHER ANNE SINGSON
JOAN BALAGTAS
ERMINDA VICEDO
RICHARD MAPUSAO
MARICEL POTES

MIGUEL ANTHONY PADUA
DIOSDADO PERATER JR.
FILIPINAS BONAGUA
MARIANNE LAGUERTA
DERLYN MACEDA

KEVIN DELA PENA
CRISTETA PEREZ
DALMACIO COMIA
TONILEN SALVADOR

EIAN ROWE MASONGSONG
ANNALYN REBADAVIA
GINA PUNZALAN
FIRDAUSI MANSUL
GUENDOLYN GRACE DEANG
GRCIELA VARELA
BRENDO GAVASAN
ROBINSON POBLETE
MARYEM MIRZA
GERSHON PONFERRADA
HIMAYA JAMES

PATRICK ANDREW PEREZ
GAYLORD TINGZON
RIZALYN MACATANGAY
MARICEL POTES
RONALDO MACASIEB
MARIBELLE CHUA

RHEA JOYCE LOCSIN
IRMINA TAYAG

RHEA JOYCE LOCSIN
BENJAMIN MANLANGIT JR.
RAE ISABELLE ORTEGA
FRANKLIN RAYMOND SEE
ARTURO BRIONES
ARVEN CALUZA

PATRICK JAYSON EBONA
REYMART ZUNIEGA
ROSEMARIE ROSIMO
OLIVER RYAN ACAIN
OLIVER RYAN ACAIN
ANNA CARINA DEL CARMEN

0027606
0027605
0025071
0000959
0022089
0027845
0025242
0015207
0024261
0020170
0005179
0015799
0000517
0012101
0023320
0016618
0011757
0012687
0003766
0023336
0021967
0000705
0000094
0028942
0027600
0031840
0012059
0012644
0014240
0005048
0004083
0031545
0023300
0028403
0022288
0016251
0022768
0011407
0023320
0003999
0003237
0017618
0023978
0017618
0012676
0023086
0028487
0000012
0026659
0026852
0026693
0011636
0017268
0017268
0017013
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531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585

RADA, JAMES PATRICK TINAMISAN
RADORIS, ASUNCION OBAR

RAFA, JASMIN DARADAR

RAFAEL, MELISSA TUAZON

RAFIL, LENNEN EMILANAN

RAGUAL, MAUREEN MERCADO
RAMA, FERMIN CABACABA
RAMIREZ, CARLOTA REYES
RAMIREZ, JOHN WILSON TARRAYO
RAMIREZ, ROBERT GUIAO
RAMIREZ, RUBE ANN EGUIA
RAMOS, DAVY MARASIGAN

RAMOS, FLORENTINO JR. TUBAL
RAMOS, FLOVENY ZONIO

RAMOS, JOEL VIRTUCIO

RAMOS, LEANDRO GABRIEL GALURA
RAMOS, LESTERSON RAMOS
RAMOS, ROLAND CASTRO

RAMOS, SARAH JANE CIGARAL
RAMOS, SUNSHINE BALDONADO
RANGA, ANABELLE DANAO
RAPSING, JOYCE NUNEZ

RAVELO, KIM CLARK HOMO

RAYOS, RAQUEL VILLAS

RAZON, GERBIE ORTEGA

REA, JAMES DOMINIC DOLOM
REBOSA, JOANA LYKA CARREON
REBOSURA, RALPH DINO VERGARA
REGONDOLA, CYRINE JOYCE SANTOS
RELORCASA, CRISTINA RAQUITICO
RELOX, ANGELA PRECIOSA ARCE
REMULLA, MARIKHO NAVARRO
RESURRECCION, CAMILLE GENOTA
RETINIO, MARISHEL MORALES
REVIL, ROSA BRIOSO

REYES, ALYSSA MIKAELA BELTRAN
REYES, DANIEL LUIS ENRIQUEZ
REYES, JEZAREE FRANCES DELFINADO
REYES, KARLA CAMILLE CAPONPON
REYES, NESTOR JR. PAN

REYES, REUBEN NEIL HIPOL
REYES, ROSE ANN VILLANUEVA
REYES, YLYN ESPALDON

RIBU, ROANNE JOY BRUNO
RICAFORT, STEFANIE MATUBA
RILLERA, CLARISSE JOYCE HUSSEY
RIVAS, JOSHUEL

RIVERA, RICHFIELD LUMAWAG
RIVERA, TRICIA MARY ATILANO
ROBLES, ORLANDO JUNNER Il YUMUL
ROBLES, VERNIE RAMIREZ
RODICA, ANTHONY LABAY
RODRIGUEZ, RAULITO PICAR
ROJAS, NICO SUANSING
ROMAGOSA, CLAIRE JANE SAMILLANO

ABIGAIL SUMARIBA
ANGELICA AYOP
ROGELIO BANAS JR.
TEODORA ALBUQUERQUE
ALLAN ONG
GEMMAYELLE MALENAB
LORELLIE RAMONA MAXINO
LORELLIE RAMONA MAXINO
MICHELLE TRAPSI
VENUS TIGNO

NIXON ROMANO
CONCORDIA CASTELLANO
CHARY MAR FLORES
ANGELITA RESULTA
MELANIE ITABLE

EARL GIANCARLO DEE
MARCLENE MANCENIDO
CHRIS OMADTO
MELANIE ITABLE
FILIPINAS BONAGUA
HONORATO MANCE
ROMEO ABUSTAN
KATRINA QUEEN CO
RONALYN LEONG
ARISTEO RAZON
MARISSA REA

ANDREA LU

ESMERALDA MARTINEZ
CYNN JUDE SALAS
ANTONIO CABRERA
PATRICK JAYSON EBONA
JOSEPHINE RUFINO
FILIPINAS BONAGUA
STEPHANIE ANNE ANONUEVO
ALEJANDRO SIA

MARK SHERWIN CHAN
JULIUS PULMANO
GERSHON PONFERRADA
AGNES QUITAIN

ANNA KRISTINA CRUZ
FLORDELIZA DUNGAN
EMMA RUTH RAYMUNDO
HATTIE EMILIA PILI

NINO ANTHONY LAURENTE
MELISSA ANNE GURAY
EVELYN PERPETUA
DANNETH GIAN LAT
MAHID ABDULRASHID
RENESES SENERES
ELVIN OCAMPO
GRACIELA VARELA
MUTYA CERVANTES
DOLORES LINGWA
JULIUS FRANCISCO
JESUS CHUA

0032222
0026107
0006834
0031478
0017269
0003923
0013876
0013876
0024175
0003738
0008750
0001968
0022354
0027845
0009359
0020951
0031860
0023297
0009359
0012687
0006643
0001821
0031431
0022617
0010359
0024162
0012997
0000379
0031888
0010526
0026852
0031067
0012687
0015453
0007700
0012226
0029686
0028403
0027489
0005243
0005952
0027486
0007993
0016123
0022494
0028912
0016212
0021011
0024476
0025890
0005048
0031435
0012649
0030921
0026419
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586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640

ROMAN, SUSANA SIONGCO
ROMERO, ENZELL JEROME JESALVA
ROMERO, JONATHAN JOSE
ROMEY, ELEA PAGDANGANAN
RUADO, MARIA MAGDALENA STA. MARIA
RUSSEL, BRYAN GOMEZ

SABADO, RIZZA JOY SERRANO
SABANGAN, CRISTINA NAVAREZ
SABIDO, RAY ANTHONY CRUZ
SACRO, JOAN BIBAL

SADORRA, WENIE JR. BARRIENTOS
SALAMODING, ROBBY MARIMLA
SALAR, MARY ANN SALCEDO
SALAYSAY, GINA CLAUDIO
SALAZAR, JIAN CAYLA REALUYO
SALAZAR, LEA GOLEN

SALINO, ANNA KRISTINA LABASBAS
SALLI, ROSEL BUBA

SALUDO, JACKYLYN ROXAS
SALVACRUZ, VYELLA FRANCE GUANZON
SALVADOR, MARIA KARIZZA JANINE LIM
SALVADOR, RENIE OMAGUE
SALVADOR, SARAH MAE SANTOS
SAMPELO, RESTIE VALDEZ
SAMSON, LOVELY CRUZ

SAN LUIS, ABRILYN ALVIAR

SAN PASCUAL, MICHAEL ANGELO GAVILO
SANCHEZ, JOHN MARK CANALES
SANCHEZ, RHEIN AHRIES SURBITO
SANCHEZ, ROWENA KASILAG
SANTIAGO, ANFERNEE LEDINA
SANTIAGO, EDIMAR MEDINA
SANTIAGO, JOSHUA SAN JOSE
SANTIAGO, JUNALYN AGUINALDO
SANTIAGO, KEVIN BAUTISTA
SANTOS, ANGIE DELA CRUZ
SANTOS, EDWARD MACALINTAL
SANTOS, FRANCIS INIDAL

SANTOS, GABRIELLE TOLIBAS
SANTOS, JERRSON JAMES CABRAL
SANTOS, MARIA SOCORRO MONTEALEGRE
SANTOS, MARY KRIS MENA
SANTOS, PAOLA VENICE ISLETA
SARMIENTO, ALFREDO JR. MARIANO
SARMIENTO, CARL TRISTAN ALDANA
SASTADO, MYREN DITAN

SAURO, ELMAR BOQUIA

SAYRE, WILDON TANDOG
SCHMOTZ, SHEILA-MAY GUTOS
SEKIYA, DAISY JOYCE TUBIG
SENIRES, NICOLO VILLEGAS

SEPE, MARK PAUL TUTOR
SERGAS, RENZEE JANE TAMBONG
SERILLANO, CHRISTIAN MILLENA
SIAPNO, CHARMAINE DIAZ

JULIETA REFUERZO

LYZA JEAN BANATE
DOMINGO NEIL ALIAZAS
LOWELL PAGDANGANAN
JONATHAN EARL SIM
PATRICK ANDREW PEREZ
CLARISSE BONGA
CRISTETA PEREZ

ERWIN JOHN SIA

DANTE FALLENA JR.
VANESSA SALVADOR
MELISSA ANNE GURAY
RAE ISABELLE ORTEGA
JENIFER FABRO

KARL MICHAEL ONTENGCO
JANICE TEOLOGO
BENEDICT NATIVIDAD
CRISTINA DELIMA

MARIA FATIMA CRUZ

LUIS PAUL MIRASOL Il
JOSEPHINE RUFINO
ARLENE SABADO

RAZHEL ANN MEMBELA
WYN JETHRO FABELLA
JESUS CHUA

ANGEL LEA MARIZ FODRA
AGAPITA SAN PASCUAL
JORGE LOSLOSO
PATRICK JAYSON EBONA
MARIBELLE CHUA
MARILYN MENDOZA
ANDREA LU

RICHMOND LAWRENCE YU
EVALYN FRANCISCO
MARK CARLO KING
ANGELITA RESULTA
ANNA CARINA DEL CARMEN
LESTER KIM ALABE

MARIA AMOR CIELO PAGCALIWAGAN
DERLYN MACEDA
EDUARDO RAMON SANTOS JR.
JEDDAH DE CLARO
MAHID ABDULRASHID
ANGELIQUE LABASTIDA
NEIL JUAN

EDUARDO FEDERICO JR.
BRYAN MARK CAMPION
JULIET CHA

NOEL HAMOR

DIANA CADENA

PAOLO JESUS VILLAVICENCIO
FRANCISCO AQUINO
MARY ROBELLE GONONG
JOANNE MICHELLE YAOTO
GABRIEL KAIMO

0012248
0031948
0002794
0001241
0019137
0016251
0031681
0000705
0016492
0013280
0005887
0022494
0023086
0003491
0010999
0024172
0015502
0003372
0012179
0025831
0031067
0017338
0031952
0032462
0026419
0031939
0029391
0031748
0026852
0003237
0026069
0012997
0019149
0015367
0019159
0027845
0017013
0021129
0020173
0023336
0008150
0031444
0021011
0030089
0026947
0012194
0022089
0025904
0026004
0031971
0003168
0012541
0022282
0025093
0022321
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641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688
689
690
691
692
693
694
695

SIBAYAN, DANILO

SIBAYAN, DENNIS CABACANG
SILVA, KENNEDY GALANG

SILVA, MARICEL ELOSO

SINAG, RHONALYN MACALINDONG
SIPAT, JEMINA SARANGLAO

SO, RAFAEL SISON

SOBREVINAS, KATHERINE ROS VALDUEZA
SOLIMAN, JOMAR MESA
SOLLESTRE, JANE KAREN SALUDO
SORIANO, ANNESHERINA ASINAS
SORIANO, MERLYN SANCAL
SORIANO, ZYRA MACARANAS
SOYLON, GERMAINE GALE KILAKIGA
STA. MARIA NICHOLLE VITERBO
SUAREZ, CHARINA FABINAL

SUBA, JOVELYN ORPILLA

SUCILLA, MARIA CLARISSA SALIPOT
SULIT, ALISSA ALCANTARA
SUMALINOG, JOHN PAUL
SUMANG, AHBEL BARRION

SUMILE, JAYSON CHRISTOPHER BRIONES
SUPIEZA, SHIRLEY CLOMA
SUSON, TYRONE ISON

SY, JOHN CHRISTOPHER LACDANG
SY, LEO ANGELO LACDANG

TAA, HAROLD MARCELLANA
TABLAN, RAQUEL SANANO
TABLATIN, MARIELA JANE SUMAYO
TACLEO, ALMIE JANE ROSALDO
TADTAD, ROZETTE ANTIPOLO
TALAMPAS, NANCY SO

TALIBENIO, JAY-R ASTORGA

TAN, ALANNAH CLARIS ALVAREZ
TAN, GAY DINKA PACULBA

TAN, JESSA MAE HUGO

TAN, MARK LAWRENCE NATIVIDAD
TAN, SHONDELL MAR GAVINO
TANALLON, ROSIBEL SAMPILLIO
TANEO, PANCHITO JR. FRANCISCO
TANGLAO, EDNOR VILLALUNA
TANIAJURA, ALDAVE SODELA
TANTOCO, CAMILLE MARIE YU
TAPIA, MARK OLIVER BILASON
TAPULADO, ERNESTO JR. RUBIA
TARATARA, JONATHAN KADEROG
TAYAMORA, KATHERINE MAY LANORIO
TENG, FREDERICK CHANG
TENORIO, IRENE MAGBANUA
TEPASE, ABELARDO JR. POCOT
TERUEL, JOSEPH IAN CACHUELA
TESTA, ALDRIN RECTO

TEVES, MICHELLE BARCIBAL
TEVES, RANDY BARCIBAL
THOMPSON, MARICEL MABANSAG

SUSANA ORTIZ

FILIPINAS BONAGUA
JANA QUINTANS
ROSEMARIE ROSIMO
JACKSON LIM JR.
ANGELITA RESULTA
VANESSA SALVADOR
JEREMY ESMELI

EDRIAN FRANCISCO
CRISTETA PEREZ
MARIKO DAVID

MARY ANN SOTELO
DIANNE ALTHEA ORILLOSA
PRECIOUS JOY CARABEO
JIREH GARCIA

ROWENA CORTEZ
CORAZON DAPITON
NIXON ROMANO
AMELIESE EVARISTO
SARAH JANE GUIMBAOLIBOT
VANESSA SALVADOR
ARIES FERNANDEZ
ARLENE SABADO

BRYAN MARK CAMPION
BENICIO VENDRAN MACASAET II
BENICIO VENDRAN MACASAET Il
ROSEMARIE ROSIMO
FELICIANO TARE
PATRICK ANDREW PEREZ
ALDRINE JOSEF BUNYI
KRISTINE SAN ANDRES-MIRABUENO
MARIA AMOR CIELO PAGCALIWAGAN
NATHALIE JANE RODRIGUEZ
EVANTHE FRANCESCA LEMI
ROBERTO NATAN
ARIANNE KAYE DUPRA
TIMOTHY ABANTO

ALAIN GUDA

ROY GILBUELA

MAYLENE ERQUIZA
RECHELLE BORNILLA
NINA MICHELLE JACOB
JEROME JACINTO

MAHID ABDULRASHID
DANILO GALLO

ARLENE BAUTISTA
ARLENE TAYAMORA
JACKSON LIM JR.
ANGELICA SAN LUIS
RAMON DOLAR

LOURDES ZABALA
ROSEMARIE ROSIMO
JIREH GARCIA
BERNADITA TUGNA
MAYLENE ERQUIZA

0020267
0012687
0032017
0011636
0005478
0027845
0005887
0026673
0026370
0000705
0025677
0018526
0019929
0031213
0027047
0031429
0001140
0008750
0003561
0020803
0005887
0019598
0017338
0022089
0018957
0018957
0011636
0002181
0016251
0021076
0032244
0020173
0031684
0016203
0031851
0026954
0019778
0004723
0014187
0019692
0031745
0001643
0027778
0021011
0006469
0016427
0010363
0005478
0009533
0003373
0025328
0011636
0027047
0006582
0019692
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696
697
698
699
700
701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730
731
732
733
734
735
736
737
738
739
740
741
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
749
750

TIAMZON, JAMES BENEDICT NUNEZ
TIMBOL, MARCIALITA VALDEZ
TIPAY, CLINT TOLENADA

TIPO, CHERYL MATILLA

TOLOSA, SABRINA SANTIAGO
TORDECILLAS, ROSELYN IBIT
TORIBIO, NICOLE COMBO
TORRALBA, ROSARIO MORTOLA
TORREFIEL, JESSA CAONES
TORRES, JHOAN TORCULAS
TORRES, MARIA TERESA QUEBRATA
TORRES, SUSANA GONZALES
TORTOCION, DENDEN FREZA VILLAR
TOSINO, LORENA GANDOL
TRINIDAD, ANGELICO CRISTIAN BAUTISTA
TUAZON, MARK STEVEN CUNANAN
TUBALLA, MARY JANE EBIO
TULANG, BRYAN ROARING
TUMACA, JESSICA MAE CANCINO
TUMALA, EARLHAND ALGABRE
TUMOGSOC, MAYCHELL GERON
UMALI, JELICA BOSOGON

UMILA, BEATRICE HONRADE
UPANO, KENNETH JOHN AROLFO
URAYAN, EUNICE ANN BARILLOS
URETA, BENBAS VICENTE

URIAN, IAN JASPER CABULAY
UROLAZA, GILDO URRO

USERO, MARK ANTHONY QUILICOL
UYAN, JOSEPHINE CRUZ

UYPICO, JOANNA RICCI OBEDA
VALDEPENA, VYLER VILLANUEVA
VALDORIA, LEONALYN GONZALES
VALENCIA, ROMIEL URETA
VALLADOLID, ELAINE JOY MILLAMENA
VALMOCINA, MARIETA OCAMPO
VARGAS, JANET ARISTON

VEGA, JAMES TENERIFE
VELARDE, LEIZEL SAMONTE
VELASCO, ARLENE MALLARI
VENTURA, KHRYS JOICELLE CUARES
VERGARA, NHELZY RABADAM
VERGARA, RACHELLE ANN RADA
VIBAL, ERNALYN RAPSING
VICALDO, DANIELLE

VICTORIA, LEOVELYN DE LEON
VICTORIO, ANDREA MAE PINEDA
VIDALLON, NORINA HERNANDES
VILLANO, CHRISTIAN DELA CRUZ
VILLANUEVA, LIMUEL MERCADO
VILLANUEVA, MARIKRISTELA MERIN
VILLANUEVA, RUBY ANN ALBERTO
VILLANUEVA, WILFREDO JR. ACEBUCHE
VILLAR, WILLYN ESCASINAS
VILLAREAL, CARLOS JOSEPH ROBLES

DIVINE GLOANNE VECINA
ALMYRA AGUAS
DOLORES LINGWA
ANGELITA RESULTA
ASHLEA DORIA

FIRDAUSI MANSUL
JEDDAH DE CLARO

ELFIE MAGHANOY
JUDITH MONTECILLO
NASSER DUGASAN
JAMES PAUL BIANA
EVELYN TAPIRU

JEM VODKA CELLANO
ROSEMARIE ROSIMO
CESAR MADRIAGA JR.
FIRDAUSI MANSUL

BRIAN TUMLOS

MIRRIAM JOY CRISTOBAL
ROMEO ABUSTAN
JOLINA DE MESA

HENRY RODRIGUEZ
SUSAN MAGANO
JOSEPHINE RUFINO
ANGELO ACLAN

GIL SIMON BAMBICO

MA. SHEENA JANE URETA
JHON DAVEFORT CARABIT
JEREMY FERNANDEZ

MA. AILEEN NEBRIA
MARIA NELIA VALERIANO
KYA MAE PERIAS
LORELEI LIM

MARY GRACE RIVERA
JAKE GALLARDO

MARY GRACE VIDAD
RIZALYN MACATANGAY
PAULINA FRANCHESCA LOUISE MISA
ELVIN OCAMPO

JOHN TRISTAN TEOLOGO
ELVIE MORENO

MARISSA REA

EDNA LORENZA MARTINEZ
ANN VILLAREAL

VIRGINIA NATIVIDAD CONCHA
MARIA ROSARIO CASTRO
HIMAYA JAMES

IRMINA TAYAG

JEREMY FERNANDEZ
DERLYN MACEDA

MARIA RACHELE ALBACITE
JULIET CHA

EMMA RUTH RAYMUNDO
RAMON ANTON BOQUIREN
VANESSA SALVADOR
ARDIS ROYCE DELA PIEZA

0020083
0031783
0012649
0027845
0005549
0012644
0031444
0029102
0027716
0017620
0004921
0027735
0026692
0011636
0006461
0012644
0004769
0028097
0001821
0003993
0024636
0000964
0031067
0031812
0028925
0012939
0021695
0031924
0020113
0005133
0003193
0031742
0027402
0022284
0020256
0011407
0023158
0025890
0028452
0004891
0024162
0000953
0002616
0007537
0010797
0022288
0023978
0031924
0023336
0027801
0025904
0027486
0031836
0005887
0031773
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751 VILLAREAL, VOLTAIRE JOSEPH MATEO ANNE LORRAINE TUAZON 0024769
752 VILLARUEL, GERALDINE CASTILLO SAMUEL JUAN 0002192
753 VILLAS, ANGELITO PAGUINTO ROMULO MIRANDA JR. 0023542
754 VILLEGAS, VINCENT REINIER ADI KENNETH BANAS 0032349
755 VILLENA, MA. DANIELLE VAN LYNDON CAVITENO 0029717
756 VILORIA, MARISSA TRIA EMILY HUFEMIA 0012023
757 VIOLENTA, MANNY ALBERTO GABRIEL LIBACAO JR. 0022334
758 VIPINOSA, JENNIFER ATOS HARTIE MENDOZA 0012902
759 VIRAY, JYNVOLKS HERNANDO GERSHON PONFERRADA 0028403
760 VIRAY, SARAH PASCUAL MARIA LOWELLYN SICHON 0026905
761 VIRGINES, MARISSA MANALO JULIETA REFUERZO 0012248
762 VISAGAR, ALFRED BORJA GLENN CHARLES ESCAPE 0019797
763 VIZCARRA, LIERA ALERY BARTOLOME LORENA REFRIMA 0004537
764 WONG, HARRELL VALDEMAR TAN VICKIE WONG 0018839
765 YAMSON, ARRIANNE MARTINEZ JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ 0027073
766 YAP, TERENCE LEWIN LEE RONAN VILLAGONZALO 0007089
767 YAZON, FREDERICK REGINALD ALVIA ELISA LEONA BENITEZ 0021092
768 YOUNG, CEDRIC KENZO ONG NINA THEA FATIMA CASTRO 0015029
769 YOUNG, CLAYTON LLOYD BANOGON MILO ANTIOJO |l 0026080
770 YU, KATRINA RANDELLE TITIANA MARIE GOLEZ 0003777
771 YUCOT, JERALD ARROGANTE GRACIELA VARELA 0005048
772 YULO, NICOLO PIERCE ANTHONY FERNANDEZ TITIANA MARIE GOLEZ 0003777
773 YUMANG, DIANNE MICAH ANGELA DE GUZMAN SUSAN YUMANG 0031904
774 ZABLAN, MAYLINE ROSEL CARMELA AROTA 0002274
775 ZAFRA, MA. JOHNELA FATIMA CRUZ SHARON AN MAY CORDOVA 0012966
776 ZAPANTA, DENZEL BANTILAN PATRICK LIM 0026865
777 ZAPICO, JEMAIL LORELEI LIM 0031742
778 ZHANG, ARJUN LACSI EDRIAN FRANCISCO 0026370
779 ZIEGLER, ROXANNE YDULZURA MANOLO VALDEZ 0004646
780 ZULIETA, DOROTHY BALILA JOAN CAPISTRANO 0011844

kkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkhkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkkhkhkkkrkkkhkhkhkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkx

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all the
requirements prescribed under RA No. 9646 and its IRR have been complied with.

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to allow the registration of
the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the
Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards (AC)
be issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

Done in the City of Manila, this 8t day of February, 2021.

OFELIA C[BINAG

Chairman

N
Rm FAJARDO

Member
JOSE ARNOLD M. TAN VACANT
ember Member
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APPROVED:

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR
Chairman

)

7

@?LANDA . REYES JOS(E\j.)C;(JETO, JR

Commissioner Commissioner



